
Octoraro Lodge, Chester County Council #539
Unit Of Excellence Report - 2022

Diamond Rock Chapter - Troop 78

2022 Roster
Name Address Y / A Email Phone Level Dues

Barsotti, Jonathan Robert 285 Aronimink Drive, Newtown Square, PA, 19073 Y jackbarsotti06@gmail.com (484) 745-9142 Brotherhood 2022

Conners, Arek Johanson 939 Queen Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 YA hoalabear78@gmail.com (302) 494-4917 Vigil 2023

Conners, James 939 Queen Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 A kkania@nemours.org (302) 944-4917 Brotherhood 2023

D'Antonio, Steven Robert 105 Crestside Way, Malvern, PA, 19355 A willistown78@gmail.com (610) 296-3233 Vigil 2022

DiAntonio, Anthony Joseph 700 Lancaster Ave, Malvern, PA, 19355 A ajdiantonio78@gmail.com (484) 354-6085 Vigil 2022

Diederich, Jacob Edward 1223 Spring Valley Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380Y jacobdiederich1223@gmail.com (610) 731-9878 Ordeal 2023

Dondero, David J 104 Grubb Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 A dondero@verizon.net (610) 640-9878 Vigil 2024

Gunderson, Benjamin
Alexander

7 Morris Lane, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y benjamin.gunderson@gmail.com (484) 320-8640 Ordeal 2023

Happ, Braeden  Alexander 1459 Blanford Lane, West Chester , PA, 19380 Y bahapp@verizon.net (267) 264-7081 Brotherhood 2023

Happ, Edward Martin 1459 Blanford Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 A edhapp@verizon.net (610) 247-2364 Brotherhood 2023

Heegard, G. Ernest 16323 Shannondell Drive, Audobon, PA, 19403 A Heegard78@gmail.com (610) 382-2132 Vigil 2022

Hornickle, Alexander Ryan 308 Joseph Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 YA arh302@icloud.com (610) 908-5133 Brotherhood 2022

Hornickle, Timothy James 308 Joseph Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 A thornickle@msn.com (610) 742-1560 Brotherhood 2022

Johnson, Douglas Lee 22 Woodview Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y jm.johnso@hotmail.com (484) 280-0201 Ordeal 2023

Johnson, Joseph Mitchell 22 Woodview Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 A jm.johnso@hotmail.com (484) 280-0201 Ordeal 2023

Kartick, Varun 507 Cliff Lane, Malvern, Pa, 19355 Y karsun@gmail.com (484) 713-8514 Brotherhood 2022

Lane, Charles Egbert 1512B E Strasburg Rd, West Chester, PA, 19380 A lane@duphy4.physics.drexel.edu (267) 240-2873 Ordeal 2023

Lane, David Griffin 1512B E Strasburg Rd, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y david@crinoid.com (610) 436-6334 Ordeal 2023

Lemheney III, Andrew Samuel1009 Cedarwood Ave, West Chester, PA, 19380 A samnsal@comcast.net (610) 329-3010 Ordeal 2022

Lemheney, Alexander Paul 1009 Cedarwood Avenue, West Chester, 19382 Y lemhem5106@gmail.com (610) 425-2880 Ordeal 2023

Lemheney, Andrew
1009 Cedarwood Avenue, West Chester, PA,
19380

A samnsal@comcast.net (610) 431-1033 Brotherhood 2022

Marshall, Colton David 666 Metro Ct, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y Coltonmarshall21@icloud.com (267) 565-9390 Ordeal 2023

Mateyk, Josh B 273 Phoenixville Pike, Malvern, PA, 19355 A josh_47ra@hotmail.com (610) 993-9844 Vigil 2022

Motel, Nathan 1191 Pebble Spring Drive, Berwyn, PA, 19312 A natemote0918@gmail.com (267) 438-9234 Vigil 2025
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Motel, Peter J 1191 Pebble Spring Drive, Berwyn, PA, 19312 A petemote@aol.com (484) 318-1062 Vigil 2024

Narr, Anish 514 Quarry Point Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y anish.narr@gmail.com (703) 547-8440 Ordeal 2023

Opielski, Brian Christopher 45 Crest Ave, Malvern, PA, 193552610 A Nopielski@icloud.com (610) 407-9785 Brotherhood 2022

Opielski, Nicholas Patrick 45 Crest Ave, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y bopielski@verizon.net Brotherhood 2022

Purcell IV, Francis J., Mr. 606 Kromer Ave 3, Berwyn, PA, 19312 YA francis.j.purcell@email.shc.edu (267) 666-7476 Vigil 2022

Purcell, William Guy 606 Kromer Avenue, Apt 3, Berwyn, PA, 19312 Y jpenemoss@aol.com (610) 212-1035 Brotherhood 2022

Sansone, Ethan 4 Treble Ln, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y ejsansone100@gmail.com (484) 716-2947 Ordeal 2023

Sansone, Justin Vincent 4 Treble Ln, PA, 19355 Y Mawood246@gmail.com (610) 505-0056 Ordeal 2023

Sao, Shreyas 18 Clearview Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y saoshreyass07@gmail.com (215) 514-5141 Brotherhood 2022

Sao, Vinay 18 Clearview Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 A saovinay@gmail.com (267) 241-4260 Ordeal 2022

Simms, Joshua Thomas 2017 Jessica Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y Joshua.t.simms@hotmail.com (267) 658-5429 Ordeal 2023

Simms, Michael Douglas 2017 Jessica Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 A msimmsscouter@gmail.com (610) 806-6203 Ordeal 2023

Tyson, Donald 12 Line Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 A donald.tyson@comcast.net (610) 220-9602 Brotherhood 2023

Tyson, James Edward 12 Line Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y donald.tyson@comcast.net (610) 220-9602 Ordeal 2023

Wark, John Steven 1530 Johnnys Way, West Chester, PA, 19382 Y jswark14@gmail.com (610) 213-5363 Ordeal 2022

Wark, Steven Kennth 1530 Johnnys Way, West Chester, PA, 19382 A stevenwark@yahoo.com (610) 213-5363 Ordeal 2022

Total Members For 2022: 40

2022 Dues Not Paid
Name Address Y / A Email Phone Level Dues

Bennett, James Dever 1116 Signal Hill Lane, Berwyn, PA, 19312 A skibennett@comcast.net (610) 993-9776 Brotherhood 2021

Bilson III, Jack M 250 2 nd avenue, Phoenixville, PA, 19460 A jackbilsom@gmail.com (610) 547-7934 Vigil 2021

Bilson, Ethan Jack 250 Second Ave, Phoenixville, PA, 19460 A ethanbilson@yahoo.com (610) 241-6939 Vigil 2021

Cronauer, Phillip John 223 Taylors Mill Road, West Chester, PA, 19380 YA jlcronauer@comcast.net (610) 696-6704 Brotherhood 2021

Curry, Christian Peter 293 Mackenzie Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 YA cman73112@msn.com (610) 738-4183 Brotherhood 2021

August 16, 2022 8:06 PM Page 32 of 50



Octoraro Lodge, Chester County Council #539
Unit Of Excellence Report - 2022

Diamond Rock Chapter - Troop 78

2022 Dues Not Paid
Name Address Y / A Email Phone Level Dues

Curry, Wayne Tyler 293 MacKenzie Drive, West Chester, PA, 19380 A wayne.curry@westpharma.com (610) 738-4183 Brotherhood 2021

Dinsmore, John Patrick 8 Marlin Drive, Malvern, PA, 19355 A jackdinsmore10@gmail.com (484) 889-8915 Vigil 2021

Duff, Logan Scott 306 Cornell Drive, Exton, PA, 19341 Y isddino18@gmail.com (484) 886-2856 Brotherhood 2021

Duff, Robert Scott 306 Cornell Drive, Exton, PA, 19341 A robduff306@gmail.com (484) 886-2856 Ordeal 2021

Elliott, Wesley Alan 487 Howelville Road, Berwyn, PA, 19312 YA wes365247@hotmail.com (484) 350-5464 Ordeal 2021

Pizzuto II, Thomas Joh 1167 Valley Hill Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 YA tjptap@mac.com (610) 316-3816 Ordeal 2021

Pizzuto, Thomas Joh 1167 Valley Hill Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 A tjptap@mac.com (610) 316-3816 Ordeal 2021

Total Dues Not Paid For 2022: 12

Percentage Dues Paid: 77%

2022 Ordeal Candidates
Name Address Y / A Email Phone Election Ordeal

Diederich, Jacob Edward 1223 Spring Valley Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380Y jacobdiederich1223@gmail.com (610) 731-9878 1/1/22 4/30/22

Gunderson, Benjamin
Alexander

7 Morris Lane, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y benjamin.gunderson@gmail.com (484) 320-8640 3/18/22 6/11/22

Johnson, Douglas Lee 22 Woodview Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y jm.johnso@hotmail.com (484) 280-0201 3/18/22 4/30/22

Johnson, Joseph Mitchell 22 Woodview Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 A jm.johnso@hotmail.com (484) 280-0201 1/1/22 4/30/22

Marshall, Colton David 666 Metro Ct, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y Coltonmarshall21@icloud.com (267) 565-9390 3/18/22 4/30/22

Narr, Anish 514 Quarry Point Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y anish.narr@gmail.com (703) 547-8440 3/18/22 6/11/22

Sansone, Ethan 4 Treble Ln, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y ejsansone100@gmail.com (484) 716-2947 3/18/22 4/30/22

Sansone, Justin Vincent 4 Treble Ln, PA, 19355 Y Mawood246@gmail.com (610) 505-0056 3/18/22 4/30/22

Simms, Joshua Thomas 2017 Jessica Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y Joshua.t.simms@hotmail.com (267) 658-5429 3/18/22 6/11/22

Simms, Michael Douglas 2017 Jessica Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 A msimmsscouter@gmail.com (610) 806-6203 1/1/22 6/11/22

Tyson, James Edward 12 Line Road, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y donald.tyson@comcast.net (610) 220-9602 3/18/22 4/30/22
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Total Youth Ordeal Candidates For 2022: 9

Total Youth Completing Ordeal: 9

Percentage Completing Ordeal: 100%

2022 Brotherhood Eligible
Name Address Y / A Email Phone Ordeal Brotherhd

Barsotti, Jonathan Robert 285 Aronimink Drive, Newtown Square, PA, 19073 Y jackbarsotti06@gmail.com (484) 745-9142 9/26/21 4/30/22

Happ, Braeden  Alexander 1459 Blanford Lane, West Chester , PA, 19380 Y bahapp@verizon.net (267) 264-7081 6/12/21 12/12/21

Happ, Edward Martin 1459 Blanford Lane, West Chester, PA, 19380 A edhapp@verizon.net (610) 247-2364 6/12/21 12/12/21

Kartick, Varun 507 Cliff Lane, Malvern, Pa, 19355 Y karsun@gmail.com (484) 713-8514 9/26/21 6/11/22

Lane, Charles Egbert 1512B E Strasburg Rd, West Chester, PA, 19380 A lane@duphy4.physics.drexel.edu (267) 240-2873 4/28/19

Lane, David Griffin 1512B E Strasburg Rd, West Chester, PA, 19380 Y david@crinoid.com (610) 436-6334 4/28/19

Lemheney III, Andrew Samuel1009 Cedarwood Ave, West Chester, PA, 19380 A samnsal@comcast.net (610) 329-3010 6/2/12

Lemheney, Alexander Paul 1009 Cedarwood Avenue, West Chester, 19382 Y lemhem5106@gmail.com (610) 425-2880 6/2/19

Opielski, Brian Christopher 45 Crest Ave, Malvern, PA, 193552610 A Nopielski@icloud.com (610) 407-9785 9/26/21 4/30/22

Opielski, Nicholas Patrick 45 Crest Ave, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y bopielski@verizon.net 9/26/21 4/30/22

Sao, Shreyas 18 Clearview Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 Y saoshreyass07@gmail.com (215) 514-5141 9/26/21 4/30/22

Sao, Vinay 18 Clearview Rd, Malvern, PA, 19355 A saovinay@gmail.com (267) 241-4260 9/26/21

Wark, John Steven 1530 Johnnys Way, West Chester, PA, 19382 Y jswark14@gmail.com (610) 213-5363 9/26/20

Wark, Steven Kennth 1530 Johnnys Way, West Chester, PA, 19382 A stevenwark@yahoo.com (610) 213-5363 9/26/20

Total Brotherhood Eligible For 2022: 14

Total Completing Brotherhood: 7

Percentage Completing Brotherhood: 50%
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Name Events Attendeded Count

Barsotti, Jonathan Robert 2022 - April service weekend 1

Conners, Arek Johanson 2022 - June Service Weekend 1

D'Antonio, Steven Robert 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend 2

DiAntonio, Anthony Joseph 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend 2

Diederich, Jacob Edward 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Gunderson, Benjamin
Alexander

2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Happ, Braeden  Alexander
2021 - LLD and Blitz, 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend, 2022 - June Service Weekend, 2022 - OA
Ice Cream Social Wk2

5

Happ, Edward Martin 2021 - LLD and Blitz, 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend, 2022 - June Service Weekend 4

Heegard, G. Ernest 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend, 2022 - June Service Weekend 3

Kartick, Varun 2022 - June Service Weekend 1

Lane, Charles Egbert 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Marshall, Colton David 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Motel, Nathan 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - Vigil - HSRAA 2

Motel, Peter J 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - April service weekend 2

Narr, Anish 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Opielski, Brian Christopher 2022 - April service weekend 1

Opielski, Nicholas Patrick 2022 - April service weekend, 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 2

Purcell IV, Francis J., Mr. 2021 - LLD and Blitz, 2022 - June Service Weekend 2

Purcell, William Guy 2022 - Annual Lodge Banquet, 2022 - June Service Weekend 2

Sansone, Ethan 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Sansone, Justin Vincent 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Sao, Shreyas 2022 - April service weekend 1

Simms, Joshua Thomas 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Simms, Michael Douglas 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1
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Tyson, Donald 2022 - April service weekend 1

Tyson, James Edward 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

(Note: Does Not Include Member's Own Ordeal) Total Participating In Events During 2022: 26

Percentage Participating In Events: 65%

2022 New Member Activation
Name Events Attendeded Count

Diederich, Jacob Edward 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Gunderson, Benjamin
Alexander

2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Marshall, Colton David 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Narr, Anish 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Sansone, Ethan 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Sansone, Justin Vincent 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Simms, Joshua Thomas 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Simms, Michael Douglas 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Tyson, James Edward 2022 - OA Ice Cream Social Wk2 1

Total Completing Ordeal: 11

Total Activated During First 6 Months: 9

Percentage Activated: 82%
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